## JOINT ELECTION RESOLUTION Cleveland Independent School District

WHEREAS, the City of Cleveland, Texas, and Cleveland Independent School District and Liberty County, Texas, desire to enter into a Joint Election Services Contract for the May 4, 2024, city and school elections with the Liberty County Elections Administrator as the Contracting Officer;

AND WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Cleveland, Texas, and the Board of Trustees of Cleveland Independent School District desire to give authorization for said Contract;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF CLEVELAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, THAT:

Said Board of Trustees authorizes a Joint Contract by and among the City of Cleveland, Texas, the Cleveland Independent School District and Lee Haidusek Chambers, the Liberty County Elections Administrator, for the conduct and supervision of the Joint City and School Election on May 4, 2024.

APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CLEVELAND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT, in its meeting held the 16<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024, and executed by its authorized representative.

hris Word

Chris Wood Cleveland ISD Board of Trustees President

